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HCONRES 118
Recognizing the soldiers of the 14th Quartermaster Detachment of the United States Army Reserve, who were
killed or wounded in their barracks by an Iraqi SCUD missile attack in Dhahran, Saudi Arabia, during Operation
Desert Shield and Operation Desert Storm, on the occasion of the 25th anniversary of the attack.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Feb 25, 2016
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness.  (Mar 4, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/118 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] 
Party: Republican   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (18 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-13] D · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-4] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Feb 25, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Mar 4, 2016
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 SCONRES 32 Identical bill Feb 25, 2016: Referred to the Committee on Armed Services. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S1060-1061)

Summary  (as of Feb 25, 2016) 

Recognizes the sacrifice and dedicated service of Pennsylvanians during Operation Desert Shield and Operation Desert

Storm.

Honors: (1) the 13 soldiers of the 14th Quartermaster Detachment of the United States Army Reserve who were killed in

action on February 25, 1991, in the attack on Dhahran, Saudi Arabia; and (2) the 43 soldiers of the 14th Quartermaster

Detachment of the United States Army Reserve who were wounded during the attack.

Pledges the support of the House of Representatives to the families of these soldiers.

Encourages the people of the United States to commemorate the role and contribution of Pennsylvanians and

Pennsylvania-based units of the Army National Guard, the Army Reserve, the Marine Corps Reserve, the Navy Reserve,

the Air National Guard, and the Air Force Reserve who supported Operation Desert Shield and Operation Desert Storm.

Actions Timeline

Mar 4, 2016: Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness.
Feb 25, 2016: Introduced in House
Feb 25, 2016: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.
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